ST. GEORGE COUNCIL SPECIAL MEETING

St. George City Hall 14100 Airline Highway St. George, LA 70817 July 8, 2024 at 5:00 p.m.

AGENDA

I. Preliminary Business

- (1) Call to Order
- (2) Pledge of Allegiance
- (3) Roll Call
- (4) Approval of Minutes

II. New Business

- (1) Resolution to approve Intergovernmental Agreement with St. George Fire Protection District to lease office space.
- (2) Selection of demographer to create council districts
- (3) Approval of Emergency Management Agreement

III. New Business (Public Hearing and Action regarding the following instruments):

- (1) Resolution authorizing an election for a 2% Sales and Use Tax for general municipal services on December 7, 2024
- (2) Ordinance to adopt the St. George seal as the official seal of the City of St. George pursuant to La. R.S. 33:21
- (3) Ordinance creating a Planning Commission, Zoning Commission and Board of Adjustments and Adopting the City of Baton Rouge and Parish of East Baton Rouge Unified Development Code as the Interim Development Code and to provide for related matters.

IV. Other Business

- (1) Introduction of the following Ordinances (Public hearing to be held on July 15, 2024)
 - (a) Ordinance relative to Animals and to provide for related matters.
- (2) Announcements
- (3) Adjournment